900255285 05/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LANDesk Software, Inc.		05/15/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crimson Corporation	
Street Address:	698 West 10000 South, Suite 500	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671025	LANDESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2059305101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 205.930.5282
Email: tbush@sirote.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy A. Bush, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2311 Highland Ave. S.

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53514-55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Bush, Esq.
Signature:	/tab/
Date:	05/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM assignment LSI to CC May2013#page1.tif source=TM assignment LSI to CC May2013#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0049 JH \$40.00 Z6/10

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Whereas, LANDesk Software, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "LSI") is the owner of the

common law and statutory rights to the service mark "LANDESK" for use in association with

computer education and computer network education training services, training in the use and

operation of computers and computer networks and technical consultation in the fields of

computers and computer networks; technical support services, namely troubleshooting of

computer and network software and hardware problems via telephone, electronic mail, and on-

site support; installation of computer software, including the federal registration thereof

(registration number 2,671,025) (hereinafter referred to as "the Service Mark");

Whereas, Crimson Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Crimson"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of LSI in and to the Service Mark and the

federal registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LSI does hereby sell, assign, convey

and transfer to Crimson all of LSI's right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark (including

federal registration number 2,671,025), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Service Mark and common law rights thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Crimson,

for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, together

with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect

the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

LSI represents and warrants to Crimson that it has full right, power and authority to make

this assignment to Crimson in the manner set forth above, and that LSI is transferring to Crimson

good and marketable title to the Service Mark, free and clear of all liens, security interests,

claims, interests, options, encumbrances, or indebtedness of any kind, except for that security

interest currently held by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent,

recorded at United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 004819, Frame 0771.

DOC\$BHM\1938259\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0050

LSI does hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to transfer to Crimson any and all interest in and to the Trademark.

LANDesk Software, Inc.

By:

Matt Smith, Director

5/15/13

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005028 FRAME: 0051